Achieving

QTS

Learning

and Teaching
Using ICT

In Secondary Schools

John Woollard

Matters



Contents

Introduction
Part 1 Generic skills, knowledge and understanding
1 The skills of ICT
2 The knowledge of ICT
3 The concepts of ICT
Part 2 Supporting teaching and classroom management
4 One of those days in the ICT room
5 Enhancing class teaching with ICT
6 Health and safety when using ICT
7 Inclusion and meeting individual needs
Part 3 Supporting learning and student development
8 Pedagogical content knowledge
9 Assessment for learning through ICT
1 O Communicating, manipulating and using images
1 1 Thinking skills and social learning through ICT
Part 4 The future and the wider world

1 2 Education for sustainable development

19

26

38

47

57

66

76

84

98

110

119



Contents

13
14
15
16
1
2

3

Index

The social, economic, ethical and moral implications of ICT

ICT and citizenship

Using ICT to support your research and studies

Teaching with newer technologies

Glossary

ICT in your subject

Sample teaching units for ICT

124

130

142

152

165

169

180

182



The author

John Woollard is a lecturer in information technology education at the School of Education,
University of Southampton. He was teacher-in-charge and head of special educational needs
in three different Hampshire schools before becoming teacher adviser for IT and SEN.
During the early 1990s John held a variety of positions as consultant, adviser and inspector.
He now teaches on the MSc computer-based learning and initial teacher training
programmes and completed his PhD in 2004. John's research focus is pedagogy and the
teaching of difficult concepts in and with computers including e-learning and computer-
assisted learning.

Dedication

My thanks go to my colleagues, past and present, in my earlier schools and the advisory
service. In particular, my thanks go to teachers and my trainees working in partnership
schools of the School of Education, University of Southampton. They have given me a
wealth of good ideas and have helped make this writing possible.

This book is dedicated to my family, Heather, Mattie and Becky.



