Achieving QTS

Learning and Teaching Using ICT

in Secondary Schools

John Woollard



Contents

Intro	duction	1	
Part 1 Gene	ric skills, knowledge and understanding		
1	The skills of ICT	8	
2	The knowledge of ICT	19	
3	The concepts of ICT	26	
Part 2 Supp	orting teaching and classroom management		
4	One of those days in the ICT room	38	
5	Enhancing class teaching with ICT	47	
6	Health and safety when using ICT	57	
7	Inclusion and meeting individual needs	66	
Part 3 Supp	orting learning and student development		
8	Pedagogical content knowledge	76	
9	Assessment for learning through ICT	84	
10	Communicating, manipulating and using images	98	
11	Thinking skills and social learning through ICT	110	
Part 4 The future and the wider world			
12	Education for sustainable development	119	

13	The social, economic, ethical and moral implications of ICT	124
14	ICT and citizenship	130
15	Using ICT to support your research and studies	142
16	Teaching with newer technologies	152
Appendices	5	
1	Glossary	165
2	ICT in your subject	169
3	Sample teaching units for ICT	180
Index		182

The author

John Woollard is a lecturer in information technology education at the School of Education, University of Southampton. He was teacher-in-charge and head of special educational needs in three different Hampshire schools before becoming teacher adviser for IT and SEN. During the early 1990s John held a variety of positions as consultant, adviser and inspector. He now teaches on the MSc computer-based learning and initial teacher training programmes and completed his PhD in 2004. John's research focus is pedagogy and the teaching of difficult concepts in and with computers including e-learning and computer-assisted learning.

Dedication

My thanks go to my colleagues, past and present, in my earlier schools and the advisory service. In particular, my thanks go to teachers and my trainees working in partnership schools of the School of Education, University of Southampton. They have given me a wealth of good ideas and have helped make this writing possible.

This book is dedicated to my family, Heather, Mattie and Becky.